)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 20, 2024, 06:56:31 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3860 Concurrent Resolution, By Knotts, Davenport, Littlejohn and Stille
Similar (S 0790)
Summary: Postal Rate Commission, Congress and Revenue Department requests to compile analysis of special status

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING CONGRESS TO PASS LEGISLATION OF STRENGTHEN THE
OVERSIGHT POWER AND AUTHORITY OF THE POSTAL RATE COMMISSION, PARTICULARLY WITH RESPECT TO
THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE, AND DIRECTING THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE TO
UNDERTAKE AN ANALYSIS TO QUANTIFY THE IMPACT OF LOST TAXES AND FEES NOT BEING COLLECTED BY
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE AND LOCAL AGENCIES BECAUSE OF THE POSTAL SERVICE'S SPECIAL STATUS AND TO
REPORT THE FINDINGS OF THIS ANALYSIS TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY ANNUALLY.

04/07/99
04/07/99
05/12/99
05/19/99
05/20/99
05/25/99
05/26/99
05/26/99

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced HJ-2

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-2
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-60
Debate adjourned HJ-94

Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Whatley HJ-12

Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-192

Introduced SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8

Page 1 of 1



