## South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 06:56:31 am

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

House

04/07/99

## H 3860 Concurrent Resolution, By Knotts, Davenport, Littlejohn and Stille Similar (S 0790)

Introduced HJ-2

Summary: Postal Rate Commission, Congress and Revenue Department requests to compile analysis of special status A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING CONGRESS TO PASS LEGISLATION OF STRENGTHEN THE OVERSIGHT POWER AND AUTHORITY OF THE POSTAL RATE COMMISSION, PARTICULARLY WITH RESPECT TO THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE, AND DIRECTING THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE TO UNDERTAKE AN ANALYSIS TO QUANTIFY THE IMPACT OF LOST TAXES AND FEES NOT BEING COLLECTED BY SOUTH CAROLINA STATE AND LOCAL AGENCIES BECAUSE OF THE POSTAL SERVICE'S SPECIAL STATUS AND TO REPORT THE FINDINGS OF THIS ANALYSIS TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY ANNUALLY.

04/07/99	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-2
05/12/99	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-60
05/19/99	House	Debate adjourned HJ-94
05/20/99	House	Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Whatley HJ-12
05/25/99	House	Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-192
05/26/99	Senate	Introduced SJ-8
05/26/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8